k	
Į,	
ľ	
١.	
Ü	
L.	
	,
r	
١.	
Ŀ	
×	
j	ľ
ŀ	١
G	
۲.	
r	
ŀ	
Ľ	ľ
ı	
Ľ	۱
Г	
ŀ	ı
ŀ	۱
П	i
ľ	
h	i
И	١
L	ċ
ı	
h	į
Ľ	

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORI	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	S ONLY			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	*************************************			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
GATX Ventures, Inc.	Name: SBG Labs, Inc.			
GATX Ventures, Inc., As Agent	Internal Address:			
Transamerica Business Credit Corporation	internal Address.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	**			
✓ Assignment	1000 Hawananiand Avenue			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1288 Hammerwood Avenue			
Other				
_	City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94089			
10/16/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09388014, 09313431,	B. Patent No.(s)			
09366443, 09351412, 09364550, 09275174	\ / ***********************************			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 67.			
concerning document should be mailed:	Continue			
Name: Josephine Cua	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 2,680.00</u>			
	Enclosed			
Internat Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1717 Embarcadero Road	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 1717 Embarcadero Road	501493			
P.O. Box 51050				
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
· · · · · · · · · ·				
X	1 John James			
Josephine Cua	10/31/2003			
Name of Person Signing	High stude Date			
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 22			

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patants & Trademarks, Box Assignmenta Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PAGE 2 of 4

Name of Conveying Parties: GATX Ventures, Inc.

GATX Ventures, Inc., As Agent

Transamerica Business Credit Corporation

Name of Receiving Party: SBG Labs, Inc.

Continuation of Item 4.A. Patent Application Numbers

PATENT REEL: 014101 FRAME: 0407

PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PAGE 3 of 4

Name of Conveying Parties: GATX Ventures, Inc.

GATX Ventures, Inc., As Agent

Transamerica Business Credit Corporation

Name of Receiving Party: SBG Labs, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 014101 FRAME: 0408

PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PAGE 4 of 4

Name of Conveying Parties: GATX Ventures, Inc.

GATX Ventures, Inc., As Agent

Transamerica Business Credit Corporation

Name of Receiving Party: SBG Labs, Inc.

09484494

29117105

08776779

08122412

07144090

07404101

08797950

PATENT REEL: 014101 FRAME: 0409

Short Form Patent and Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Short Form Patent and Trademark Assignment Agreement is made in connection with a private foreclosure sale under the California Uniform Commercial Code with respect to certain Purchased Assets collateral securing the obligations of DIGILENS, INC. ("Debtor") to GATX VENTURES, INC., individually and as agent for itself, Transamerica Technology Finance Corporation (as successor in interest to Transamerica Business Credit Corporation) and Silicon Valley Bank, and TRANSAMERICA TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION, as successor in interest to Transamerica Business Credit Corporation, individually (collectively, "Secured Parties")

For, adequate consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, received from SBG Labs, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter the "Buyer"), Secured Parties (hereinafter the "Sellers") do hereby sell, transfer and assign to Buyer all of Debtor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the following personal property (collectively the "Purchased Assets") attached hereto and incorporated herein:

- the letters patent and/or applications for letters patent, of the United States, more particularly described on the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Documents annexed hereto as part hereof (collectively, the "Patents"), together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Patents, and
- (b) the registered trademarks, service marks (and applications and registrations therefor), of the United States, more particularly described on Notice of Recordation of Assignment Documents annexed hereto as part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with associated goodwill, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Trademarks,
- (c) but specifically excluding any and all right, title and interest of Debtor in the litigation between Debtor and Intersense Incorporated pending as Case No. CV815491 in the Superior Court of the State of California for the County of Santa Clara.

The Purchased Assets being sold pursuant to this Short Form Patent and Trademark Assignment Agreement are being sold without representation or warranty except for those limited warranties expressly set forth in the Foreclosure Sale Agreement between Buyer and Sellers. Sellers specifically disclaim any warranty of title, non-infringement, validity, merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose except for those limited warranties expressly set forth in the Foreclosure Sale Agreement between Buyer and Sellers.

PATENT REEL: 014101 FRAME: 0410

Buyer and Seller agree that this Short Form Patent and Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts but all of the counterparts shall constitute one agreement and this Short Form Patent and Trademark Assignment Agreement shall be effective when executed by all of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Short Form Patent and Trademark Assignment as of October £, 2003.

[Secured Parties and Sellers]

GATX VENTURES, INC., individually and as agent for itself, Transamerica Technology Finance Corporation and Silicon Valley Bank

TRANSAMERICA TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION, as successor in interest to Transamerica Business Credit Corporation

State of California

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of Contra locale
On this 15th day of 1ctober, 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, as acknowledged that she executed it in such representative capacity.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hercunto set my hand and official seal.
- alex yh. anea
Notary Public
My Commission Expires on 11-20-2005



Buyer and Seller agree that this Short Form Patent and Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts but all of the counterparts shall constitute one agreement and this Short Form Patent and Trademark Assignment Agreement shall be effective when executed by all of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Short Form Patent and Trademark Assignment as of October 16, 2003.

[Secured Parties and Sellers]

GATX VENTURES, INC., individually and as agent for itself, Transamerica Technology Finance Corporation and Silicon Valley Bank

Name:	
Title: .	
CORPORAT	ERICA TECHNOLOGY FINANCE FION, as successor in interest to a Business Credit Corporation
ву: Ма	de Nary
Name: Title:	Matthew N. McAlpine
Title.	Senior Vice President
[Buyer]	
SBG LABS,	INC.
SBG LABS,	INC.
SBG LABS,	

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of California)
ss:
County of Cook)

On this Cook day of Calober 2003, before me, the undersign

On this day of colour, 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared with the work of personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, and acknowledged that s/he executed it in such representative capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires on_

エレレルといる。

"OFFICIAL SEAL" SHEILA A. DUNAWAY

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires July 1, 2004 Buyer and Seller agree that this Short Form Patent and Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts but all of the counterparts shall constitute one agreement and this Short Form Patent and Trademark Assignment Agreement shall be effective when executed by all of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Short Form Patent and Trademark Assignment as of October 16, 2003.

[Secured Parties and Sellers]

GATX VENTURES, INC., individually and as agent for itself, Transamerica Technology Finance Corporation and Silicon Valley Bank

By:
Name: Title:
TRANSAMERICA TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION, as successor in interest to Transamerica Business Credit Corporation
Ву:
Name:
Title:
[Buyer]
SBG LABS, INC.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO SHORT FORM PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Name Jonathan Waldern
Title: President and CEO

R:\RFWK \$-Z\SBG Labs\Digilens\Foreclosure\Patent and Trademark Assign Execution.doc

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this // day of October, 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared for the work of the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, and acknowledged that s/he executed it in such representative capacity.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Jes

State of California

County of Santa Clara

My Commission Expires on

June 9 . 2004

JOSEPHINE CUA
Commission # 1266816
Notary Public - Callfornia
Santa Ciara County
My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2004

Exhibit A to Short Form Patent and Trademark Assignment

(All Notices of Recordation are to be attached)

EMP\Patent and Trademark Assign (Execution).docS\MDellinger\DigiLens-Portfolio-Munegement\Digilens-IP-sale\Patent and emark-Assign (Execution).doc